

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UGUR TATLICI,
Petitioner,
v.

MEHMET TATLICI,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Fourth District Court of Appeal
of the State of Florida

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Peter Ticktin
Counsel of Record
Ryan Fojo
The Ticktin Law Group
270 SW Natura Ave.
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
954-570-6757
Serv512@legalbrains.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
RELATED CASES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	
JURISDICTION.....	
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	
I. UGUR TATLICI NEVER RECEIVED ANY COMMUNICATION AS TO THIS LAWSUIT FROM THE CENTRAL AUTHORITY OF TÜRKİYE.....	
II. UNDER THE HAGUE CONVENTION THE FINAL JUDGMENT IS VOID	
III. EVEN ASSUMING, THAT UGUR TATLICI TATLICI'S LOCATION WAS UNKNOWN, DUE	

DILIGENCE WAS NOT PERFORMED BY
COUNSEL FOR THE PLAINTIFF, MEHMET
TATLICI.....

IV. BROTHER 2'S DUE PROCESS WAS DENIED
BY THE BROTHER 1'S FAILURE TO
PROPERLY SERVE PROCESS PER THE
HAGUE CONVENTION

CONCLUSION.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Caselaw

Baldwin v. Henriquez,
279 So. 3d 328 (Fla. 2d DCA 2019).....

City & Cnty. Of San Francisco v. Sheehan,
575 U.S. 600 (2015)

Drummond Co. v. Collingsworth,
No. 2:15-CV-506-RDP, 2016 U.S. Dist. LEXIS
192988 (N.D. Ala. Oct. 18, 2016)

J & H Int'l v. Karaca Zucciye Tic. San A.S.,
Civil Action No. 2:10-CV-03975 (SDW)(MCA), 2012
U.S. Dist. LEXIS 142914 (D.N.J. Oct. 3, 2012).....

Puigbo v. Medex Trading, LLC,
209 So. 3d 598 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014).....

Volkswagenwerk Aktiengesellschaft v. Schlunk,
486 U.S. 694, 108 S. Ct. 2104 (1988)

Water Splash, Inc. v. Menon,
581 U.S. 271, 137 S. Ct. 1504 (2017)

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend XIV, § 1

Statutory Provisions

Fla. Stat. § 48.161

Fla. Stat. § 48.181

Fla. Stat. § 48.197

Treaty Provisions

Hague Convention on Service – Article 1.....

Hague Convention on Service – Article 3.....

Hague Convention on Service – Article 5.....

Hague Convention on Service – Article 10.....

Hague Convention on Service – Article 15.....

Foreign Law – Turkish Provisions

V. Settlement Place – Article 19.....

V. Settlement Place – Article 20.....
